
707.0

48.2

127.1
46.9
396.4

48.9%

3.3%

8.8%
3.2%
27.4%

10

10
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67.6
0

60.8

698.2
A-4 Commercial Services/MU CS-MU       42.5        41.4 match Commercial Highway     20,000 match Commercial Highway   3:1

0

Add Use 3.6
0

4.8

3.2

4.5

127.1
23.9

747.6

10

10

10

NON-RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONAL PERMITTED USES

Base District PARCEL A-4
CS-MU
Commercial
Services
Mixed Use

Retirement Housing (Large and Small
Site)
Research Testing Services
Research Assembly Services
Research Warehousing Services
General Warehousing and Distribution
Light Manufacturing
Administrative SErvices
Club or Lodge
Major Public Utilities
Major Utility Services

10

MODIFICATIONS SHOWN IN THESE TABLES
CORRESPONDING TO PUD AMENDMENT #10
ARE ONLY APPLICABLE TO PARCELS A-2 AND
A-4 (ALSO REFERRED TO AS POD 'A' TRACT)
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PROPOERTY

A-2
MDR-L

(This Use Does
Not Change)

71.2 Ac.

A-4
CS-MU
42.5 Ac.

PROPOSED BRAKER
LANE 120 FT ROW

PER ASMP

A-5
COMMUNITY

PARK
4.8 Ac.

10
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PROPOERTY

PROPOSED BRAKER
LANE 120 FT ROW

PER ASMP

TRAIL BY CITY

*TRAIL BY
DEVELOPER

A-2
MDR-L

(This Use Does
Not Change)

71.2 Ac.

A-4
CS-MU
42.5 Ac.

A-5
COMMUNITY

PARK
4.8 Ac.

PARK EASEMENT
5.2 Ac.

10

*NOTE:
DEVELOPER TRAIL ON PARCEL A-4 (CS-MU)
SHALL INCLUDE A BOARDWALK STYLE
SECTION TO SPAN OVER THE CEF SETBACK
FOR A MAXIMUM LENGTH OF 100'. TO BE
CONSTRUCTED BY THE ADJACENT SITE PLAN
IN PARCEL A-4. 10

TRAIL BY
DEVELOPER

**TRAIL BY CITY
(BRAKER LN CROSSING)

**NOTE:
TRAILS BY CITY AND ADDITIONAL WETLAND MITIGATION PLANTINGS
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BY THE CITY AND NOT THE DEVELOPER
PURSUANT THAT CERTAIN MOU FROM UPAL BARUA, OF THE CITY'S
TRANSPORTATION PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TO JONATHAN TOMKO,
OF THE CITY'S HOUSING AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT, THE
ENVIRONMENTAL OFFICER OF THE WATERSHED PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT, AND THE PROGRAM MANAGER FOR THE PARKS AND
RECREATION DEPARTMENT DATED JULY 13, 2023.
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